

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 101	S PH 24-	Version: 1			
Туре:	Resolution-Public Hearing			Status:	Passed	
				In control:	City Council	
				Final action:	5/8/2024	
Title:	Authorizing the City on behalf of the Police Department ("SPPD") to accept and amend the 2024 Special Fund Budget for a Grant from the Minnesota Department of Public Safety (DPS), Intensive Comprehensive Police Officer Education and Training (ICPOET) Program. (Public hearing closed and laid over from May 1, 2024)					
Sponsors:	Mitra Jalali					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RES PH 24-101 ICPOET 2024 Grant Financial Analysis 4.23.pdf, 2. SPPD ICPOET agreement to be signed 4.8.24, 3. RES PH 24-101 5.8.24 council meeting slide					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
5/9/2024	1	Mayor's	Office	Się	gned	
5/8/2024	1	City Cou	ncil	Ad	opted	Pass
5/1/2024	1	City Cou	ncil	La	id Over	Pass

Authorizing the City on behalf of the Police Department ("SPPD") to accept and amend the 2024 Special Fund Budget for a Grant from the Minnesota Department of Public Safety (DPS), Intensive Comprehensive Police Officer Education and Training (ICPOET) Program. (Public hearing closed and laid over from May 1, 2024) WHEREAS, the Minnesota Department of Public Safety (DPS) has awarded funding the SPPD funding from the Intensive Comprehensive Police Officer Education and Training (ICPOET) Program SPPD for \$100,000; and

WHEREAS, the grant provides funds to employ two qualified individuals and cover their expenses as they complete requirements to become a law enforcement officer during the period of 6.1.2024 to 6.30.2025; and

WHEREAS, there is no matching fund requirement for this award; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department received approval to apply for this grant on RES 24-6; and

WHEREAS, the 2024 financing and spending plans need to be amended and activity budget added for these funds; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for appropriation total revenues in excess of those estimated in the budget, funds of \$100,000 in the Special Fund; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon recommendation of the Mayor that \$100,000 is available for appropriation in the Police Department Special Fund, as heretofore adopted and amended by this Council, be hereby further amended in the particulars as specified in the attached financial analysis.